Telephone: 0471-2546400

Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in Email : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER13-3/4/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram

10/04/2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission -FITTER in Kerala Water Authority (Cat No: 253/2023) Erratum Notification issuing of -reg.

Ref: (1) Ranked List No. 163/2025/ERXIII Dated .12/02/2025 (2) Order in the File No. ER13-3/4/2024-KPSC Dated. 09/04/2025 *********

It is hereby notified that the entry made in Note 1 : "The result of the candidate with Register No:1016217 is withheld as per the order in the File No :ER 13-3/4/2024-KPSC Dated 27/01/2025 " appended with the Ranked List No .163/2025/ERXIII published on 12.02.2025 for selection to the post of FITTER In Kerala Water Authority (Cat No:253/2023) is deleted from the Ranked List vide order 2nd cited.

The Ranked List No .163/2025/ERXIII dated 12/02/2025 stands modified to the above extent.

BLIC SE

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ICE CO

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.